502539513 10/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENDAN J. KNEAFSEY	10/22/2001
GERARD COUGHLAN	10/22/2001
THOMAS HARTY	10/22/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCTITE (R&D) LIMITED	
Street Address:	TALLAGHT BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	WHITESTOWN, TALLAGHT	
City:	DUBLIN 24	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6844080
Patent Number:	7267886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 8605715002

Email: rhpatentmail@us.henkel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THERESA DOONAN

Address Line 1: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 2: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICC-233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA DOONAN

PATENT REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0347 30 00 68440

502539513

Signature:	/Theresa Doonan/
Date:	10/21/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=20131021_ICC233_Inventors to Loctite_ASSIGNMENt#page1.tif source=20131021_ICC233_Inventors to Loctite_ASSIGNMENt#page2.tif source=20131021_ICC233_Inventors to Loctite_ASSIGNMENt#page3.tif source=20131021_ICC233_Inventors to Loctite_ASSIGNMENt#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

2

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 22 day of

October 2001

BETWEEN

BRENDAN J. KNEAFSEY, of 75 Hermitage Park, Lucan, Co. Dublin, Ireland and GERARD COUGHLAN of 4 Parkhill West, Kilnamanagh, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland and THOMAS HARTY of Lisduff, Ballyheigue, County Kerry, Ireland (hereinafter called "the inventors") of the one part; and

LOCTITE (IRELAND) LIMITED, of Tallaght Business Park, Whitestown, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland (hereinafter called "Loctite") of the second part

WHEREAS BRENDAN J KNEAFSEY and GERARD COUGHLAN claim to be the true and first inventors of an invention relating to "POLYMERISATION INITIATORS, POLYMERISABLE COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF" which invention was made by them out of and in the course of their employment with Loctite

AND WHEREAS by an Assignment dated the 23rd day of October 2000 BRENDAN J KNEAFSEY and GERARD COUGHLAN assigned to Loctite the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable in respect thereof.

AND WHEREAS a European Patent Application No. 00650166.2 was filed on 23 October 2000 in respect of the invention.

AND WHEREAS certain improvements in or modifications of the invention have been made by the inventors and are to be included in two International (PCT) applications which are about to be filed.

PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0926

> PATENT REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0349

400010170

AND WHEREAS the inventors hold the invention, the improvements and modifications and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable and exercisable in respect thereof in trust for Loctite

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that

- 1. The inventors as Trustees hereby confirm and assign to Loctite absolutely the invention, all improvements in or modifications thereof, and any know-how relating thereto together with all rights and interests in the same including the right to a patent and all rights and powers to make applications for patents in the name of Loctite, or in the name of their assignee or nominee, in Ireland and in any other country of the world whether under the Patent Co-operation Treaty or otherwise in respect of the invention or improvements in or modifications thereof, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the Treaty Establishing the World Trade Organisation.
- 2. The inventors hereby covenant jointly and severally with Loctite as follows:
- (i) that they will (so far as necessary) permit and enable Loctite to apply for and will take all reasonable steps to assist Loctite or its assignee or nominee in obtaining the grant of patent or like protection in respect of the invention hereinbefore assigned in any territory as may be required by Loctite
- (ii) that they will at the request and cost of Loctite execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be necessary for the purpose of subparagraph (i) hereof and for vesting any relevant invention, application for patent, patent, know-how, copyright or design in Loctite or its assignee or nominee absolutely.
- 3 Each of the inventors hereby irrevocably appoints Loctite as his Attorney in his name to execute and do any document act or thing which may be necessary to comply with the provisions of Clause 2 hereof.

PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0927

> PATENT REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0350

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this instrument is a conveyance or transfer on any occasion, not being a sale or mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed the day and year first herein written.

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

by Brendan J. Kneafsey in the presence of

Piur Houll
Witness

BRENDAN J. KNEAFSEY

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

by Gerard Coughlan in the presence of

Witness

GERARD COUGHILAN

PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0928

> PATENT REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0351

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

by Thomas Harty in the presence of

Thomas Harty

Executed on behalf of

LOCTITE (IRELAND) LIMITED And Many of ... Capacity: General Many of ...

Witness

ASSN0128

PATENT **REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0929**

> **PATENT** REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 10/21/2013

RECORDED: 08/18/2003